6E LG -0dA]

<-6002 -GO

Ipny NI

suononJisul Bunli4




Couplingsclass: A50-X

Approved

/20/EC e11 00-7410

9

=

1000km

|Max. mass trailer : 2400 kg|

[Max. vertical load :80 kg

© 513970MN/06-10-11/1

© 513970MN/06-10-11/14




M12x50 (10.9)
T10Nm

Fttingpoint without bumpercover!
Fittingpoints with bumper cover!

M10x110 (10.9

M12x100 (10.9)

110Nm

M12x90 (10.9)

110Nm

© 513970MN/06-10-11/13

M8x20 (8.8)

M10x110 (10.9)
65Nm

M12x50 (10.9)

110Nm

© 513970MN/06-10-11/2



M12x50 (10.9)
95Nm

Fittingpoint without bumpercover!
Fittingpoints with bumper cover!

M10x110 (10.9
62Nm

M12x100 (10.9),

95Nm

M12x90 (10.9)

95Nm

5139/5

M8x20 (8.8)
25Nm

513980

M10x110 (10.9
62Nm C
5139/5

M12x50 (10.9)
95Nm

© 513970MN/06-10-11/3

/

-

@ Excisting part

Ig. 2

© 513970MN/06-10-11/12




A szétszerelés és a jarm! alkatrészek dsszeillesztése érdekében, lasd a
munkahelyi kézikdnyvet.

Az Osszeillesztési utasitas és a csatlakozasi eljaras érdekében, lasd a
rajzot.

A kihajthatd golyds rendszer kezelésével kapcsolatos részleteket lasd a
mellékelt kezelési Utmutatéban.

FONTOS

* Amennyiben a gépkocsin médositasra van sziikség, kérjunk felvilagosi-
tast kereskedCEnktCEl.

* Amennyiben a csatlakozasi pontok bitumennel, vagy zajcsdkkentCE any-
aggal van bevonva, ezeket tavolitsuk el.

* A jarmi &ltal maximalisan vontathatdé megengedett teher mértékérCEl
tajékozodjunk kereskedCEnknél.

* Furas soran Ugyeljink arra, hogy elkeriljuk az elektromos, a fék- és az
Uzemanyag-vezetékeket.

* Amennyiben ponthegesztéssel rogzitett anyakkal talalkozunk, vegylk le
réluk a mianyag sapkat.

* A felszerelés utan az Utmutatét CErizzik a gépjarmi papirjaival egydtt.

1" H$9BE (9 8)* +8, (-. -

CHSR () -,/ 01", - 24 34,3, $I(-

2. | " #%+ 58(6 5 (1% 1, 1$)%/ 5 +78(6'/5 +671 5'.$5,+)#+78(6'/9
+B6714+) % ("( &"';, ¥ S

22 <(5,"$'679% """ 7.15.617",- 1.

3. —/&*) Sl 2" 7> P 1R 2+ 586 86" &5, @ '), . (A(1$ T H),"
"M B4 TS 1$,6," 7+ 58(6' )

4. B, 5(6("(,+0;*5,1%,7")*$%"-) (9" " 5(1$ 0-6(8) ("*#

LUHS) (L0 <186 . & 1) (5" 9-6,": N9 & ;. (1-*./0),&, 98674 .

CI$", . *§(8'1,"/ (;($)*B. +)-'0:"11*,2 -6(&H *0.677'7> . §2-'0

C.

7. CI$ ", *H & &6(?'7> +)-75(4;78"1,""/ 5* ;($)#5*, 2 -6(&H (( .67
"7 . $2'0D.

o O

MONTAGEHANDLEIDING:

1. Demonteer de zijpanelen uit de bagageruimte.

2. Demonteer de bumper inclusief de stalen stootbalk van het voertuig, de
stootbalk wordt niet meer gebruikt.

2a.Demonteer de antenne. Zie figuur 1.

3. Zaag het aangegeven deel uit de bumper met behulp van de sjabloon.
(sjabloon op buitenzijde van bumper plaatsen).

4. Verwijder eventueel de plakkers t.p.v.de bevestigingspunten.

5. Demonteer links en rechts de achterste uitlaatophangbeugel.

6. Plaats de profielen B in de chassisbalken, bevestig deze handvast op
de punten C. monteer het geheel handvast.

7. Monteer de dwarsbalk tussen de profielen, bevestig deze handvast op
de punten D.

8. Monteer het kogelhuis inclusief stekkerplaat. Zie schets ..

9. Monteer de antenne aan steun A. en bevestig het geheel,op de achter-
ste uitlaatophangsteun. Zie figuur 2.

10.Monteer links en rechts de achterste uitlaatophangbeugel.

11.Draai alle bouten en moeren overeenkomstig schets vast.

12.Monteer de bumper.

13.Monteer de zijpanelen in de bagageruimte.

Raadpleeg voor demontage en montage van voertuig onderdelen het
werkplaats handboek.

Raadpleeg voor montage en bevestigingsmiddelen de schets.

Raadpleeg voor de bediening van het wegklapbaar kogelsysteem de bijge-
voegde gebruikershandleiding.

BELANGRIJK:

* Voor eventueel noodzakelijke aanpassing(en) “van het voertuig” dient
men de dealer te raadplegen.

* Indien op de bevestigingspunten een bitumen of anti-dreunlaag aanwe-
zig is, dient deze verwijderd te worden.

* Voor de max. toegestane massa, welke uw auto mag trekken, dient u uw
dealer te raadplegen.

8 CI$", . *$%6>-1:'6,5,.5(1% 1, : H&1()%/ 54),-,5*-6,": §9',5.15.
10(57.

9 D-6(&H '"§""7" ,&6(B.* 2-6(&*9’9/01( ()" 2;"(5-6," H9'(
D#&. (1.1 0), 88,9967 617", -

10.C1$ ", . *§%1) (. * 188 ." &1)(;"*9- 6" $9' &;.(1*./0), 8, 9967 .

H DA% A +)F * 39* . 1,8 ($18* 1, 2 ("*#5*, 7125
617'-(

12.C1$ ", . * %' 58(6.

13018 ", & ()" 4-,./ 01", - . £34"/9,$1(-.

8/0 1234567819 1; 041< 1 6342577 @4/ 79 =4 A;BI/0, ; B5=C=9473D 7

567, >; @46 @0 5B 4217, > E5=F 9.

G2H; 5A=81< ; A; 24=F? 1 3B52@4>= 757:/ 7210 >J 2=9@4? > 3 7A?.

&/0 1234567819 :; 13;/IK>21< ;4 @,E 7<7= 3 L5A ;B=C=H?3D 7
151/ =E=7A; A6 567, >; @46 : ; MI3: / 6A4=811.

" HS % #8:
“EN)* & $5(+7>$H#*25(" (" #-, " 1967-F $6 " 18 66", 3 16(; 18", ) (; A($
&1,.(8. ®8#1;%)(6,5' .85 +)#

“EN)* . $.2' 086 -6(8) (" #*5(($H1), 9+ *)* 8% ., 75,.,9
5%6"),(3 )(;A$7" )" %

“U(G("#, 5 -1°5')%, ;, &71$5,95' 11( +7-1°67(5,3 86'H& =/ 5,4(
&)77%l ;%) (6 1.8 5,+)#

“BET1(6)(" 1) (1K 2 K5, %+ (2 ($AG(-9B.86,.,7) "

$. 65,2, 9F(&**& '736>73.
G (N, rE(>$1H) &) 186" 11,/ (2§ > *286"." 6(""/ 03 (-.
*B,1)(5,"$4" -6>-' 1)(;7($06 "*$%" 18, #Q@( 67-,.,; 1%, . -, 58 (-H 1
$O*2A1-,9;,-B("$ F(9'.$5,+)#

© 513970MN/06-10-11/11

* Bij het boren dient men er zorg voor te dragen, dat electriciteits-, rem- en
brandstofleidingen niet worden geraakt.

* Verwijder "indien aanwezig" de plastik dopjes uit de puntlasmoeren.

* Deze handleiding dient na montage bij de voertuigpapieren gevoegd te
worden.

FITTING INSTRUCTIONS:

1. Remove side panels from the boot.

2. Remove the bumper and the steel buffer beam from the vehicle. The
buffer beam will no longer be needed.

2a. Detach the aerial. See figure 1.

3. Use the template to saw out the indicated section from the bumper.
(place the template on the outside of the bumper)

4. Remove any stickers that may be present at the points of attachment.

5. Remove the last exhaust suspension bracket on the right and on the
left.

6 Place sectionsB in the chassis members, attach these hand-tight onto
points C.

7. Fit the cross member between the sections, fix this hand-tight onto
points D.

8. Fit the ball housing, including socket plate and bracket. See diagram.

9 Attach the aerial to support A and attach the whole thing,to the rear
exhaust suspension support. See figure 2.

10.Fit the last exhaust suspension bracket on the right and on the left

11.Tighten all nuts and bolts to the torque indicated in the drawing.

12.Fit the bumper.

13.Fit the side panels in the boot.

For dismantling and fitting the vehicle parts, see the site handbook.

For fitting instructions and attachment method, see drawing.

For details on operating the foldaway ball system consult the enclosed
user instructions.

NOTE:
* Should this installation process entail the cutting of the bumper — con-

© 513970MN/06-10-11/4



formation MUST be obtained by the installation engineer of the custo-
mer’s acceptance prior to completion. Brink International do not accept
responsibility for any matters arising as a result of this miscommunicati-
on.

* The dealer should be consulted for possible necessary adjustment(s)
"of the vehicle".

* Remove the insulating material from the contact area of the fitting
points.

* Consult your dealer for the maximum tolerated pull weight and ball hitch
pressure of your vehicle.

* Do not drill through electrical-, brake- or fuellines.

* Remove (if present) the plastic caps from the spot welding nuts.

* This fitting instruction has to be enclosed in the vehicle documents after
fitting the towbar.

Iﬂ MONTAGEANLEITUNG:

1. Die Ruckwéande aus dem Kofferraum entfernen.

2. Die StoBstange einschlieBlich des stdhlernen StoBbalkens vom
Fahrzeug abmontieren. Der StoBbalken wird nicht mehr bendétigt.

2a Die Antenne abmontieren. Siehe Abbildung 1.

3. Den angegebenen Teil mit Hilfe der Schablone aus der StoBstange her-
ausschneiden. (Schablone auBen der StoBstange anlegen)

4. Gegebenenfalls die Aufkleber bei den Befestigungspunkten entfernen.

5, Links und rechts den hintersten Auspuffaufhdngungsbiigel abmontie-

ren.

6. Die Profile Bim Fahrgestelltrdger anlegen und bei den Punkten C halb-
fest befestigen.

7. Den Querbalken zwischen den Profilen montieren und bei den Punkten
D halbfest befestigen.

8. Das Kugelgehause einschlieBlich Steckdosenplatte und Bligel montie-

ren. Siehe Skizze.

Attach the aerial to support A.Die anlegen und das Ganze befestigen

auf die hinterste Auspuffhalterung montieren. Siehe Abbildung 2.

10.Links und rechts den hintersten Auspuffaufhdngungsbtigel montieren.

11. Alle Schrauben und Muttern gemé&B den Angaben in der Abbildung fest-
drehen.

9

jarru- tai polttoainejohtojen kanssa.

* Poista, "mikéli olemassa", pistehitsausmuttereiden muovisuojukset.

* Nama asennusohjeet on asennuksen jalkeen sdilytettdva yhdessa ajo-
neuvoa koskevien papereiden kanssa.

1. Odstra! te bo" ni panely kufru.

2. Odstral te naraznik o ocelovou nosnik narazniku z vozidla. Nosnik
narazniku ji# nebudete pot$ebovat.

2a.0dmontujte anténu.Viz schéma 1.

3. Poutfjte Yablonu k od$ezani ozna"ené " asti narazniku. (umist&te %ablo-
nu zvenku)

4. Odstra! te jakékoliv nalepky z mist pdipojeni.

5. Odstra! te posledni zav&snou svorku v' fuku vpravo vlevo.

6. Vlotte "asti B do podéln' ch nosnik( podvozku a rukou je p$tahn&te k
bod(m C.

7. Mezi tyto "asti umist&te pd"nik a rukou jej p$tahna&te k bod( m D.

8. Nasa) te kryt koule v"etn& desky se zasuvkou a dr#aku. Viz diagram.

9. PYpevn&te anténu k podp&ke B. A celou "ast p3pevndte. k zadni
podp&%e uchytu v' fuku.Viz schéma 2.

10.Nasa) te posledni zav&snou svorku V' fuku vpravo vlevo.

11.Utahn&te v¥echny matice a %ouby kroutivou silou uvedenou ve V' kre-
se.

12.P$pevn&te naraznik.

13.P8pevn&te bo"ni panely v kufru.

POKYNY K MONTA" I:

P#ed demonta¥y a monta$ %asti vozidla konzultujte monta$i p#iru%ku.

Monta$i pokyny a metoda p#ipevn&ni dle na%tu.

Podrobnosti ohledn& provozu sklopného systému koule ta$ého za#izeni
viz p#iloné pokyny pro u$vatele.

D' LE"TE

* Pokud je pot%ba provést na voze Upravy, obra,te se na svého pro-
dejce.

12 Die StoBstange montieren.
13.Die Seitenwande im Kofferraum wieder anbringen.

Fir die Demontage und Montage von Fahrzeugteilen das Werkstatt-
Handbuch zu Rate ziehen.

Fir die Montage und die Befestigungsmittel die Skizze zu Rate ziehen.

Flr die Bedienung des abklappbaren Kugelsystems die beiliegende
Gebrauchsanweisung zu Rate ziehen.

HINWEISE:

* Fir (eine) eventuell erforderliche Anpassung(en) "des Fahrzeugs" ist
der Handler zu Rate zu ziehen.

* Im Bereich der Anlageflachen mufB3 Unterbodenschutz, Hohlraumkonser-
vierung (Wachs) und Antidréhnmaterial entfernt werden.

* Vor dem Bohren priifen, daB keine, dort eventuell vorhandene Leitungen
beschédigt werden kénnen.

* Alle Bohrspéane entfernen und gebohrte Lécher gegen Korrosion schiit-
zen.

* Entfernen Sie "falls vorhanden", die Plastikkappen von den Punkt-
schweiBmuttern.

* FUr das hdchstzulassige Zuggewicht und der erlaubte Kugeldruck lhres
Fahrzeugs ist IhrHandler zu befragen.

* Die Quetschmuttern missen nach einem spateren I6sen der Muttern
gegen neue ausgetauscht werden, da ansonsten die Sicherungswirkung
nicht mehr garantiert ist!

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE:

1. Déposer les panneaux latéraux du coffre.

2. Déposer le pare-chocs du véhicule y compris la traverse en acier la tra-
verse ne sera plus utilisée.

2a Démonter I'antenne. Voir la figure 1.

3. Scier la partie du pare-chocs indiquée avec le gabarit.(Placer le gaba-
rit sur le coté extérieur du pare-chocs).

4. Le cas échéant les autocollants placés sur les points de fixation.

5. Démonter a gauche et a droite le collier de fixation de I'’échappement

© 513970MN/06-10-11/5

* Pokud je misto monta#e opat$%eno asfaltov' m nat&em nebo vrstvou
nat&ru sni#ujici hluk, odstral te je.

* Pro informaci o maximéalnim nakladu povoleném k ta#eni se obra,te na
svého prodejce.

* P#i vrtani dbejte zv() ené pozornosti, zejména co se t(% elektrick(ch,
brzdov(ch a palivov(ch kontakt™ .

* Pokud jsou na maticich bodového sva$vani plastova vi"ka, odstra! te
je.

* Po monta#i uschovejte tento manual k ostatnim doklad( m vozidla.

SZERELES| UTMUTATO:

1. Tavolitsa el a oldals6 paneleket a csomagtérb*I.

2. Tavolitsa el a jarm+r*| az Utkdz*t és az acél Utkdz* rudat. Az Utkdz* rd-
dra mar nem lesz sziikség.

2a.Szerelje le az antennat. Lasd az brat 1.

3. F+részeljen ki az utkdz* kozéps* és alsé részéb*| egy cikket a(z)
abran feltlintetett médon.3.

4. Tavolitsa el az 6sszes cimkét az érintkezési pontok helyén.

5. Tavolitsa el a kipufogdcs* utolsé fligg* tartéjat a jobb oldalon és a bal
oldalon.

6. Helyezze a B részeket az alvaz elemeibe, és kézzel régzitse a C pon-
tokhoz.

7. lllessze a kereszttagokat az elemek kozé, és ezt is régzitse kézzel a D
pontokhoz.

8. Epitse be a golyd tartojat a csatlakozo lappal és a kengyellel egyditt.
Lésd a diagramot.

9. lllessze az antennét a B tartbelemhez. alatétet, majd régzitse az egész
targyat. a hatso, kipufogot felfliggeszt* tartéelemhez. Lasd az abrat 2.

10.Epitse el a kipufogdcs* utolsé fligg* tartéjat a jobb oldalon és a bal
oldalon.

11.Szoritsa be az 6sszes anyat és csavart a rajzon feltlintetett csavarény-
omatékig.

12.Helyezze fel az (itk6z* t.

13.lllessze a(z) oldals6 paneleket a csomagtérhez.

© 513970MN/06-10-11/10



5. Zdemontowa- po lewej i po prawej stronie ostatnie rami. zawieszenia
rury wydechowe;j.

6. Umie/ - elementy B w cz. / ciach podwozia po czym dokr. - r. cznie w
punktach C

7. Umie/ - poprzeczk. pomi. dzy elementami i dokr. - r. cznie w punktach
D.

8. Dopasuj obudow. kuli wraz z p@t1 z gniazdem wtykowym i wsporni-
kiem. Patrz schemat.

9. Przymocuj anten. do wspornika B. | przymocowa- ca®/ - .B do tylnego
wspornika zawieszenia rury wydechowej. Patrz rysunek 2.

10.Dopasuj po lewej i po prawej stronie ostatnie rami. zawieszenia rury
wydechowej.

11.Dokr. ci- wszystkie / ruby i nakr. tki zgodnie z rysunkiem.

12.Zamontowa- zderzak.

13.Zamontowa- boczne panele w baga2niku.

Co do monta+ i montowania cz,- ci pojazdu zapozna. si, z podr,cznikiem
warsztatowym.

Co do monta+ i - rodkéw montasowych zapozna. si, ze schematem.

Zapozna. si, z za/ 0czon0 instrukcjO0 dla u+ytkownika co do obs/ ugi sys-
temu sk/ adanej kuli.

Wskazowki:

- Po przejechaniu 1000 km dokr. ci- wszystkie elementy skr. cane.

- Podczas ewentualnych odwiertéw upewni- si. czy w pobli2u nie znajduj1
si. przewody instalacji elektrycznej, przewody hydrauliczne lub przewo-
dy paliwowe.

- Wszystkie ubytki pow®ki lakierniczej zabezpieczy- przed korozji.

- Nale2y wyj1- ewentualne plastikowe za/lepki w punktach przyspawa-
nych nakr. tek.

- Stosowa- nakr. tki oraz / ruby gatunkowe dostarczone w komplecie.

- Utrzymywa- kul. w czysto/ ci, oraz pami. ta- o regularnym jej smarowa-
niu.

- Hak holowniczy zarejestrowa- w stacji diagnostyczne;.

Zastosowanie si. do powy2szych wskaza3 gwarantuje Pa3stwu bezpiec-
ze3stwo, niezawodno/ - i sprawno/ - naszego wyrobu przez cay okres

arriére.

6. Positionner les profilés B dans les longerons de chéssis et les fixer (en
serrant a la main) sur les points C.

7. Monter la traverse entre les profilés et la fixer (en serrant a la main) sur
les points D.

8. Monter le logement de la rotule ainsi que la plaque électrique et le col-
lier.Voir le croquis .

9. l'antenne sur le support A sur le support de I'échappement
postérieur.Voir la figure 2.

10.Monter a gauche et a droite le collier de fixation de I'échappement arrie-
re.

11.Serrer tous les boulons et écrous conformément au schéma.

12.Mettre en place le pare-chocs.

13.Monter les panneaux latéraux dans le coffre.

Pour le montage et le démontage des pieces du véhicule, consulter la noti-
ce du fabricant.

Consulter le croquis pour voir le montage et les moyens de fixation.

Pour la commande de la rotule rabattable, consulter le mode d’emploi joint.

REMARQUE:

* Pour une/des adaptations indispensables sur le véhicule, veuillez con-
sulter le concessionnaire.

* Enlever la couche de bitume ou d'anti-tremblement qui recouvre éventu-
ellement les points de fixation.

* Pour connaitre le poids de traction maximum et le poids en fleche sur la
rotule autorisée du véhicule, veuillez consulter votre concessionnaire.

* Veiller en pergant & ne pas endommager les conduites de électrique, de
frein et de carburant.

* Retirer "si présents” les embouts en plastique des écrous de soudure
par point.

* Cette notice de montage doit étre conervée a bord du véhicule aprés
montage de l'attelage.

MONTERINGSANVISNINGAR:

ASENNUSOHJEET:

1. Irrota tavaratilasta sivupaneelit.
2. Irrota ajoneuvosta puskuri sekd terdksinen iskunvaimenninpalkki,
iskunvaimenninpalkkia ei enda kayteta.
2a.lrrota antenni.Ks. kuva 1.
3. Sahaa merkitty osa puskurista sablonin avulla.
rin ulko)
. Poista mahdolliset tarrat kiinnityskohdista.
. Irrota takimmainen pakoputken riippukannatin vasemmalta ja oikealta
. Aseta profiilit B alustapalkkeihin ja kiinnita ne 16yhasti kohtiin C.
. Kirista kaikki pultit ja mutterit taulukon mukaisesti.
. Kiinnita kuulakotelo pistorasialevy ja kannatin mukaan luettuna. Ks. piir-
ros.
9. Kiinnitd antenni kannattimeen B. Ja kiinnitd ne kaikki. pakoputken
takimmaiseen riippukannattimeen. kuva 2.
10.Kiinnitd takimmainen pakoputken riippukannatin vasemmalta ja oike-
alta.
11.Kirist& kaikki pultit ja mutterit piirroksen mukaisesti.
12.Kiinnita puskuri.
13.Kiinnita tavaratilan sivupaneelit.

(aseta sabloni pusku-

0o NO O~

Ajoneuvon osien purkamis- ja asennusohjeet, ks. tydpaikalla kaytetty kasi-
kirja.

Asennus- ja kiinnityohjeet, ks. piirros.

Kaannettavan kuulajarjestelman kayttd, ks. oheinen kayttdopas.

TARKEAA:

* "Ajoneuvoa" koskevasta mahdollisesta tarpeellisesta
sovellutuksesta/sovellutuksista on kysyttava neuvoa jalleenmyyjalta.

* Mikali kiinnityskohdissa on bitumi- tai tarinAnestokerros, se on poistet-
tava.

* Auton vetamaa sallittua enimmaiskuormitusta on tiedusteltava jélleen-
myyjalta.

* Porattaessa on huolehdittava siita, etté ei jouduta kosketuksiin séahko-,

© 513970MN/06-10-11/9

1. Demontera sidopanelerna ur bagageutrymmet.

2. Demontera stétfangaren inklusive stétranden av stél fran fordonet, stét-
randen forfaller.

2a.Demontera antennen. Se figur 1.

3. Saga ut den angivna delen ur stétfangaren med hjélp av schablonen.
(placera schablonen mot stétfangarens utsid).

4. Avlagsna eventuellt klistermarkena som sitter pa fastpunkterna.

5. Demontera till vénster och.. hdger avgasrorets bakersta faste.

6. Placera profilerna B pa chassibalkarna, fast dessa for hand pa positio-
nerna C.

7. Fast tvarbalken mellan profilerna, fast fér hand pa positionerna D.

8. Montera kulhallaren inklusive kontaktplattan och bygeln. Se skiss .

9. Montera antennen pa stéd A.Och montera det hela.pd den bakre
avgasrorsupphangningen.Se figur 2.

10.Montera till vanster och.. hdger avgasrdrets bakersta faste.

11.Momentdrag alla skruvar och muttrar enligt figuren.

12.Montera stétfangaren.

13.Montera sidopanelerna inom bagageutrymmet.

Se verkstadshandboken fér demontering och montering av fordonets
delar.

Se skissen fér montering och monteringsmaterial.

Se den medféljande bruksanvisningen foér information om anvéndning av
det vikbara dragkrokssystemet.

OBS:

* Kontakta aterférséljaren om fordonet eventuellt bér modifieras.

* Om det finns ett bitumen- eller stétddmpande lager vid kontaktytor skall
detta avlagsnas.

* Kontakta din aterforsaljare for ditt fordons max. dragvikt och tillatna kul-
tryck.

* Vid borrning skall man se till att elektrisk-, broms- og bransleledningar-
na inte skadas.

* Avlagsna de sma plastlocken - om dessa finns - fran punktsvetsmuttrar-
na.

* Efter att draget &r monterat, placera monteringsanvisningen tillsam-

© 513970MN/06-10-11/6



mans bilens évriga dokument.

MONTAGEVEJLEDNING:

1. Demonter sidepanelerne fra bagagerummet.

2. Demonter kofangeren, inklusive karetgjets stalstedbjeelke. Denne bli-
ver overfladig.

2a.Demonter antennen. Se fig. 1.

3. Sav den angivne del ud af kofangeren ved hjeelp af skabelonen (skabe-
lonen anbringes pa ydersiden af kofangeren).

4. Fjern evt. meerkaterne ved montagepunkterne.

5. Demonter.... til venstre.. og.. til hgjre.... den bageste udstadningsop-
haengbgijle.

6. Anbring profilerne B i chassisvangerne; monter disse manuelt pa punk-
terne C.

7. Monter tvaervangen mellem profilerne; monter denne manuelt pa punk-
terne D.

8. Monter kuglehuset inklusive kontaktplade og bgjle. Se skitse .

9. Monter antennen pa stette B. og fastger helheden.pa det bageste
udstedningsophaeng.Se fig. 2

10.Monter til venstre og til hgjre den bageste udstedningsophaengbagijle.

11.Spzend alle bolte og matrikker ifglge tegning.

12.Monter kofangeren.

13.Monter sidepanelerne inden bagagerummet.

Radfar for demontering og montage af dele til karetgjet arbejdspladshand-
bogen.

Radfer for montage og montagemidler skitsen.

Se betjeningen af det veekklappelige kuglesystem i den vedlagte bruger-
vejledning.

BEM/ERK:

* Kontakt forhandleren i forbindelse med eventuelle pakreevede
2endring(er) pa koretajet.

* Undervognsbehandlingen skal fiernes de steder hvor traekket ligger an
mod bilen.

Para detalles sobre el funcionamiento del sistema de bola plegable con-
sulte las instrucciones de usuario incluidas.

N.B.:

* Para (una) eventual(es) adaptacién(es) 'del vehiculo' consultese al
concesionario.

* Si en los puntos de fijacion hay una capa de betin o anti-choque hay
que quitarla.

* Consulte a su concesionario para el peso maximo de traccion y la pre-
sién de la bola admitida de su vehiculo.

* No agujerear cable de eléctrico, tubos de freno o gasolina”

* Retirar, si presentes, los capuchones de plastico de las tuercas de sol-
dadura por punto.

* Guarde estas instucciones junto a la documentacién del veiculo despu-

és del montaje del enganche.

Ij ISTRUZIONI PER IL MONTAGGIO:

1. Smontare i pannelli laterali dal bagagliaio.

2. Smontare il paraurti e la barra d’acciaio dal veicolo la barra in acciaio
non dovra piu essere montata.

2a Smontate I'antenna. Vedi figura 1.

3. Con lausilio della sagoma, segare via dal paraurti la parte indicata.
(posizionare la sagoma sul lato esterno del paraurti).

4. Rimuovere gli eventuali adesivi dai punti di fissaggio.

5. Smontare a sinistra e a destra il sostegno piu esterno del tubo di scari-
co.

6. Inserite i profili B nei montanti e fissateli manualmente in corrisponden-
za dei punti C.

7. Montate la traversa tra i profili e fissateli manualmente in corrisponden-
za dei punti D.

8. Montare I'alloggiamento della sfera comprensivo di piastra di collega-
mento e staffa . Vedi disegno .

9. Montate I'antenna sul sostegno B. E fissare il tutto.sul supporto ester-

* Kontakt Deres forhandler for oplysninger om den maksimale treekkraft
og det tilladte kugletryk.

* Veer forsigtig ikke at bore i ledninger-,bremse elller benzinslange

* Fjern plasticpropperne "om de findes" fra de punktsvejsede m¢trikker.

* DENNE MONTERINGSVEJLEDNING SKAL MEDBRINGES VED SYN.

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE:

1. Desmontar los paneles laterales del maletero.

2. Desmontar el parachoques inclusive el tope de acero del vehiculo, el
tope no se vuelve a utilizar.

2a. Quitar la antena. Véase la figura 1.

3. Serrar la parte indicada del parachoques con ayuda de la plantilla.
(instalar la plantilla en el lado exterior del parachoques)..

4. Retirar eventualmente los adhesivos a la altura de los puntos de suje-
cion.

5. Desmontar a la izquierda y a la derecha la abrazadera posterior de
sujecion del tubo de escape.

6. Colocar las secciones B en las piezas del chasis, y colocarlas apretan-
do a mano en los puntos C.

7. Colocar la pieza transversal entre las secciones, y colocarlo apretando.
a mano en los puntos D.

8. Coloque la carcasa de la bola, incluyendo la placa enchufe y soporte
Véase el croquis .

9. Conectar la antena al soporte B. y sujetar el conjunto.Véase la figura.2

10.Coloque a la izquierda y a la derecha la abrazadera posterior de suje-
cién del tubo de escape.

11. Apretar todos los tornillos y tuercas de acuerdo con los puntos del gra-
fico.

12.Montar el parachoques.

13.Montar los paneles laterales en el maletero.

Consultar para el desmontaje y montaje de piezas del vehiculo el manual
de instalacion de taller.
Consultar el croquis para el montaje y medios de fijacion.

© 513970MN/06-10-11/7

no del tubo di scarico. Figura 2.

10.Montare a sinistra e a destra il sostegno piu esterno del tubo di scari-
co.

11.Serrare tutti i dadi e bulloni alle coppie di serraggio indicate nel diseg-
no.

12.Montare il paraurti.

13.Montare i pannelli laterali dal bagagliaio.

Per lo smontaggio ed il montaggio dei componenti del veicolo consultare il
manuale tecnico dell’officina.

Consultare il disegno per il montaggio ed i dispositivi di fissaggio.

Per I'uso del sistema a sfera pieghevole si rimanda al manuale d'uso alle-
gato.

N.B.:

* Per eventuali necessari adattamenti "del veicolo" si consiglia di consul-
tare il fornitore.

* Rimuovere lo strato di materiale isolante dai punti d'attacco.

* Per il peso complessivo trainabile della Vostra vettura, consultate il
Vostro rivenditore autorizzato.

* Praticando i fori, prestare attenzione a non danneggiare i cavi elettrici, i
cavi del freno e i condotti del carburante.

* Rimuovere, se presenti, i coperchietti in plastica dai dadi di saldatura per
punto.

* Questa istruzione di montaggio deve essere allegata ai documenti del
veicolo dopo l'installazione del gancio.

1. Wymontowa- boczne panele z baga2nika.

2. Zdemontowa- z pojazdu zderzak wraz ze stalow1 belk1 zderzakow1,
belka zderzakowa nie b. dzie ponownie u2ywana.

2a.Usu3 anten. .Patrz rysunek 1.

3. Wypi®wa- wskazany odcinek zderzaka korzystajic z szablonu. (sza-
blon umie/ ci- na zewn. trznej stronie zderzaka stronie zderzaka).

4. Usuni- ewentualnie zlepiszcze z punktéw monta2owych.

INSTRUKCJA MONTA1U:

© 513970MN/06-10-11/8



d3dINN4g 3diSHd3ANN
’ !

=
iQ
Q
“6
O

c
i3

177

Jad

lanooladwng
1noyum Jedwngq Joy Ajup

ladwnqg apisino uo aoe|d
6S1G olejdwa]

SHY _



